

App reg 017
FILED
SID J. WHITE
MAR 15 1991
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By *[Signature]*
Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Petitioner,

v.

Case No. 77,398

GREG ANDERSON,
Respondent.

_____ /

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
CERTIFIED CONFLICT

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PEGGY A. QUINCE
Assistant Attorney General

DAVIS G. ANDERSON, JR.
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 160260
Westwood Center
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

/jmw

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENTS.....	4
Issue I.....	4
WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT SHOULD HAVE REACHED AND DECIDED THE ISSUES RAISED BY THE MOTION TO SUPPRESS?	
Issue II.....	5
WHETHER THERE WAS A FOUNDED SUSPICION FOR THE STOP IN THIS CASE?	
Issue III.....	8
CAN AN ABANDONMENT OF PROPERTY AFTER AN ILLEGAL POLICE STOP BUT NOT PURSUANT TO A SEARCH BE CONSIDERED INVOLUNTARY?	
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

<u>Blanding v. State,</u> 446 So.2d 1135 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	5
<u>Brown v. Illinois,</u> 422 U.S. 590, 95 S.Ct. 2254, 45 L.Ed.2d 416 (1975).....	9
<u>California v. Hodari D.,</u> cert. granted 48 Crim. L. Rep. (BNA) 3001.....	10
<u>Cresswell v. State,</u> 564 So.2d 480 (Fla. 1990).....	6
<u>Dames v. State,</u> 566 So.2d 51 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990).....	7
<u>Daniels v. State,</u> 543 So.2d 363 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989).....	7
<u>Gipson v. State,</u> 537 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989).....	7
<u>Hand v. State,</u> 334 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1976).....	4
<u>Michigan v. Chesternut,</u> 486 U.S. 567, 108 S.Ct. 1975, 100 L.Ed.2d 565 (1988).....	7
<u>Patmore v. State,</u> 383 So.2d 309 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980).....	8
<u>Peabody v. State,</u> 556 So.2d 826 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990).....	6
<u>People v. Puglisi,</u> 51 A.D.2d 695, 380 N.Y.S.2d 221 (1976).....	9
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 373 So.2d 898 (Fla. 1979).....	4
<u>Spann v. State,</u> 529 So.2d 825 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988).....	8

Stanley v. State,
327 So.2d 243 (Fla. 2d DCA), cert. denied,
336 So.2d 604 (Fla. 1976).....8

State v. Ashby,
245 So.2d 225 (Fla. 1971).....4

State v. Barte,
568 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990).....8

State v. Oliver,
368 So.2d 1331 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979), cert. dismissed,
383 So.2d 1200 (Fla. 1980).....8

Tamer v. State,
484 U.S. 583 (Fla. 1986).....6

United States v. Cortez, 449 U.S. 411, 101 U.S. 690, 66 L.Ed.2d
621 (1981).....6

Walker v. State,
514 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987).....6, 7

Wong Sun v. United States,
371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963).....9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. Stat. §924.06(3) (1990).....4

W. LaFave, Search and Seizure §11.4(j) (2d ed. 1987).....9
